

**CIS-05/2019**  
**Misc. Appeal-05/2019**  
**(J.O.Code-WB00875)**

**Order No. 38**  
**Dated: 10.09.2024.**

Today is fixed for LCR.  
Hazira filed for appellant.  
Hazira filed for respondent no.1.  
No LCR is received.  
Let the case be made over before Ld. ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip.  
Fix 11.12.2024 for appearance before Ld. ADJ, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip.

Dict. & Corr. by me

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.

Additional Dist. Judge, 1st Court  
Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas.