

**MISC APL 05 OF 2019**  
**J.O Code – WB00859**  
**Present : Sri Arindam Chattopadhyay**  
**A.D.J, 2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Kakdwip, South 24 Parganas**

**Order No. 39**  
**Dated-11.12.2024**

**Received the case record by way of transfer from the Ld. A.D.J, 1<sup>st</sup> Court, Kakdwip, South Parganas for hearing and disposal of the same.**

Today is fixed for appearance of both the parties.

Both parties file haziras.

To 25.02.2025 for TCR.

Issue call for TCR from the trial court.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**