

**MISC APL 05 OF 2019**  
**J.O Code – WB00859**

**Order No. 40**

**Dated-** 25.02.2025

Today is fixed for appearance of both the parties and TCR.

Both parties file haziras.

TCR has not been received.

To 14.05.25 for TCR.

Issue call for TCR from the trial court.

**D/C by me.**

**2<sup>nd</sup> A.D.J., Kakdwip**

**2<sup>nd</sup> Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
Kakdwip, South 24-Parganas.**