

**MISC APL 05 OF 2019**  
**PRESENT: SANGITA MUKHERJEE**  
**J.O CODE: WB00875**

**Order No. 41**

**Dated- 14.05.25**

Toiday is fixed for TCR.  
Both parties file haziras.  
No TCR has yet been received.  
This court is lying vacant.  
P.O incharge is busy with his own files.  
Fix- 06.08.25 for for TCR.  
Issue call for TCR at once.

**D/C by me,**

**A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip**  
**South 24 Parganas (I/C)**

**A.S.J. 2nd Court, Kakdwip**  
**South 24 Parganas(I/C)**